

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## **MEDIA CONTACT:**

Sherry-Lea Bloodworth Botop Public Information Officer Baldwin County Commission sherry-lea.botop@baldwincountyal.gov

**BALDWIN COUNTY, AL, April 13, 2021** – As a result of a coordinated effort between the Baldwin County Commission, Baldwin County mayors, Governor Kay Ivey's Office, Senator Richard Shelby, Congressman Jerry Carl, Senator Tommy Tuberville, Alabama Emergency Management Agency, and Alabama Department of Conservation and Natural Resources, we are able to announce that the Federal Emergency Management Agency arrived in Baldwin County today to work closely with all jurisdictions on federal reimbursements for clean-up due to Hurricane Sally.

Reimbursements to jurisdictions have been delayed due to several factors, and this represents the first step in the recovery of these funds for our local governments. In total, reimbursements due back to the county and municipalities are approximately \$200M.